Streamlining Information Transfer between Construction and Structural Engineering
Edited by Shiau, J., Vimonsatit, V., Yazdani, S., and Singh, A.
Copyright © 2018 ISEC Press
ISBN:  978-0-9960437-7-9
STR-17-1
ULTIMATE SLIP BEHAVIOR OF PERFOBOND
STRIP UNDER THE LATERAL CONFINEMENT
PARALLEL TO THE PBL PLATES

and steel plate appears even when the slip load is small.  If steel and concrete are rigid body, the
slip will not appear until the slip load reaches a value.  Though we cannot clarify whether the slip
at small slip load is caused by the deformation of concrete and steel or not, regarding the
maximum force as the slip load, the relationship between slip load and lateral force is plotted in
Figure 4.  It is noticed from the figure that as lateral force becomes larger, the slip loads increase
approximately linearly, where the coefficient of correlation is 0.93.  Based on the test results, the
regression line between the slip load and lateral force can be obtained.  The intercept and the
slope of the regression line mean the bonding force and the frictional coefficient, respectively.
These values are shown in Table 4.
Table 3.  Dimensions of specimen and test results.
          Figure 3.  Load-Slip curve.     Figure 4.  Relation between slip load and lateral force.
Table 4.  The results of bonding force and frictional coefficient.
W (mm) B (mm) H (mm) t (mm) PL (kN) PL' (kN) Vu (kN/surface)
I-PL0-A 0.00 0.00 4.15
I-PL0-B 0.00 0.00 1.03
I-PL50-A 50.00 52.00 28.53
I-PL50-B 50.00 89.50 89.79
I-PL100-A 100.00 100.00 36.41
I-PL100-B 100.00 114.50 81.86
I-PL180-A 180.00 197.33 112.63
I-PL180-B 180.00 203.67 141.96
I-PL50-C 50.00 52.00 31.83
I-PL100-C 100.00 107.73 67.63
I-PL150 150.00 165.33 97.13
Initial lateral
force
Lateral force
at Slipping